# OP \$165.00 3741682

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iFamily, Inc.		03/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LiveFamily, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 108 Avenue NE, 22nd Floor	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3741682	BUILD YOUR FAMILY TREE   DISCOVER YOUR D
Registration Number:	3660307	BUILD YOUR FAMILY TREE   DISCOVER YOUR D
Registration Number:	3519578	FAMILYBUILDER
Registration Number:	3519513	FAMILY BUILDER
Registration Number:	3501275	FAMILYBUILDER.COM
Registration Number:	3698815	FAMILYBUILDER DNA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5037782100

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Lane Powell PC

Address Line 1: 601 S.W. Second Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120032.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Parna A. Mehrbani
SIGNATURE:	/Parna Mehrbani/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0186

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=LiveFamily Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=LiveFamily Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0187

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IFAMILY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IFAMILY INC." TO "LIVEFAMILY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4406861 8100

120356237

DATE: 03-29-12 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0188** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9468828

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:35 PM 03/26/2012 FILED 06:25 PM 03/26/2012 SRV 120356237 - 4406861 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IFAMILY INC.

IFAMILY INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

> RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of IFAMILY INC, be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the corporation is LIVEFAMILY INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendr	nent of the Certificate of Incorporation
shall be effective on Fillus.	
IN MITNIECO MUEDECE cold comercian bar	an included the same than the bank because he
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has William H. Beaver, its Secretary and Treasurer, to	ble 2.4. Howef March.
vinian ii, beaver, its Secretary and Treasurer, t	11/1/19
Section Advances v	(I/V6 HRO.
	William Beaver ,
	By Secretary and Treasurer *
	(Title)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0189** 

RECORDED: 04/29/2015